DeKalb County Government



Master

File Number: 2018-1873					
File ID:	2018-1873	Type: Resolution	Status:	Consent	
Version:	1	Action Type:	Controlling Body:	Board of Commissioners	
			File Created:	03/20/2018	
Subject:			Final Action:		
Title:					
	Commission Distric	et(s): District 5			
	To Transfer \$100,000.00 from 2001 Parks Bond District 5 Account				
	100632.80314.54110	00.05.600013 to Create a Lithonia	Park Development Acc	count	

Internal Notes:

Sponsors:	Enactment Date:
Attachments:	Enactment Number:
lecommendation:	Hearing Date:
Entered by: dmmckenz@dekalbcountyga.gov	Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	Committee of the Whole	03/20/2018	Accepted to th agenda - Con				
	Action Text: This ag	jenda item was A	ccepted to the	BOC agenda - Consent			
1	Board of Commissioners	03/27/2018	approved				Pass
Action Text: MOTION was made by Mereda Davis Johnson, seconded by Kathie Gannon, that this agenda item be approved. The motion carried by the following vote: Yes: 7 Commissioner Jester, Commissioner Rader, Commissioner Johnson Commissioner Bradshaw, Commissioner Davis Johnson, Commissioner Gannon, and Commissioner Adams							

Text of Legislative File 2018-1873

Public Hearing:	YES 🗆	NO 🛛
------------------------	-------	------

Department: Board of Commissioners - District 5

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 5

To Transfer \$100,000.00 from 2001 Parks Bond District 5 Account 100632.80314.541100.05.600013 to Create a Lithonia Park Development Account

Information Contact: Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson

Phone Number: 404-371-2159

PURPOSE:

To transfer \$100,000.00 from 2001 Parks Bond District 5 account 100632.80314.541100.05.600013 to create a Lithonia Park Development Account for a park playground.

NEED/IMPACT:

These funds are needed for the development of a playground at Lithonia Park. This new playground will replace an outdated one and will appeal to a wide age range of visitors. It will also bring the play area up to DeKalb County's new playground surfacing standards by eliminating mulch and replacing it with pour in place rubber surfacing. The new surfacing is more sustainable and does not require the maintenance and replacement needs of mulch.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Has no fiscal impact on the 2018 Operating Budget. The total cost of this project is estimated at \$400,000. Other funded sources: District 7 2001 Parks Bond \$100,000, SPLOST \$200,000.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend that funds in the amount of \$100,000.00 be transferred from 2001 Parks Bond District 5 account 100632.80314.541100.05.600013 to create a Lithonia Park Development Account; and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all the necessary documents and contracts for the completion of the project.